## I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION:

 1:00 P.M.: County Executive: Appointment of George N. Longworth as Commissioner of Public Safety, to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive. (B8-1/19/10: Submitted directly to Legislation Committee.)

Submitted directly to Legislation Committee: County Executive: Appointment of Kevin J. Plunkett, as the Deputy County Executive, effective January 1, 2010, to serve at the pleasure of the County Executive. . (B9-1/19/10).

Any other business that comes before the Committee.

## **CONTACTS:**

Legislation Chairman: John Nonna: 995-2847

Sub Committee on Appointments Chair: Bill Burton: 995-2812 Committee Coordinator – Sub Committee on Appointments

Emilia Vita: 995-2807; eav2@westchestergov.com

Westchester County Board of Legislators, Conference Room, 8th floor,

148 Martine Ave., White Plains, NY, 10601 General Phone #: 995-2800; Fax #: 995-3884

Weather Emergency #: 995-7544